Medicaid

ARKANSAS MEDICAID, DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
PREFERRED DIABETIC SUPPLY LIST - WAC PRICING
CONTACT THE PRIME THERAPEUTIC HELP DESK FOR ASSISTANCE

PHONE: 800-424-7895 FAX 800-424-7976

02/12/2026 - 02/18/2026

Run Date: 02/19/26

Effective WAC
Brand Name Date Price

CEQUR SIMPLICITY

DEXCOM G6 RECEIVER

DEXCOM G6 SENSOR

DEXCOM G6 TRANSMITTER
DEXCOM G7 15 DAY SENSOR
DEXCOM G7 RECEIVER

DEXCOM G7 SENSOR

FREESTYLE FREEDOM LITE
FREESTYLE INSULINX

FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST STRIPS
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY SENSOR
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 PLUS SENSOR
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 READER
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 SENSOR
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 PLUS SENSOR
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 READER
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 SENSOR
FREESTYLE LITE METER
FREESTYLE LITE TEST STRIP
FREESTYLE LITE TEST STRIP
FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO
FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO
FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO METER
FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS
FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS
OMNIPOD 5 (G6/LIBRE 2 PLUS)
OMNIPOD 5 DEXG7G6 INTRO(GEN 5)
OMNIPOD 5 DEXG7G6 PODS (GEN 5)

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
KIT
STRIP
STRIP
KIT
EACH
EACH
KIT
EACH
EACH
EACH
KIT
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
EACH
STRIP
STRIP
CARTRIDGE
EACH
CARTRIDGE

MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
SUBCUT
SUBCUT
SUBCUT

01/01/2026
04/09/2018
01/01/2026
04/09/2018
01/01/2026
12/12/2022
01/01/2026
01/04/2010
04/01/2014
04/01/2014
02/01/2026
02/01/2026
07/01/2020
02/01/2026
02/01/2026
12/01/2023
02/01/2026
01/04/2010
04/01/2015
04/01/2015
12/28/2015
12/28/2015
12/28/2015
04/01/2015
04/01/2015
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025

CEQUR CORPORATI

DEXCOM, INC.

DEXCOM, INC.

DEXCOM, INC.

DEXCOM, INC.

DEXCOM, INC.

DEXCOM, INC.

ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES

INSULET CORPORA

64.37500
365.00000
129.30000
237.50000
193.93000
299.00000
129.29000

15.00000

1.47660
1.47660

76.48000

81.94000

70.00000

76.48000

81.94000

70.00000

76.48000

15.00000

1.40230
1.45160
0.35000
0.48000
21.00000
1.40230
1.45160
59.70000

INSULET CORPORA | 597.00000

INSULET CORPORA

If you have a question about a current WAC rate, you may email your inquiry to

arkansaspricinginquiries@primetherapeutics.com.

59.70000
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ARKANSAS MEDICAID, DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
PREFERRED DIABETIC SUPPLY LIST - WAC PRICING
CONTACT THE PRIME THERAPEUTIC HELP DESK FOR ASSISTANCE

PHONE: 800-424-7895 FAX 800-424-7976

02/12/2026 - 02/18/2026

Run Date: 02/19/26

Effective WAC
Brand Name Date Price

OMNIPOD 5 INTRO(G6/LIBRE2PLUS)
OMNIPOD DASH PODS (GEN 4)
PRECISION XTRA

PRECISION XTRA

PRECISION XTRA

TRUE METRIX AIR GLUCOSE METER
TRUE METRIX AIR GLUCOSE METER
TRUE METRIX BLOOD GLUCOSE MTR
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP

EACH
CARTRIDGE
EACH
STRIP
STRIP
EACH
EACH
EACH
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP

SUBCUT
SUBCUT
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL
MISCELL

05/02/2025
05/02/2025
01/04/2010
04/01/2015
04/01/2015
05/01/2015
01/18/2021
08/18/2014
01/18/2021
01/18/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
10/01/2025

INSULET CORPORA
INSULET CORPORA
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
ABBOTT DIABETES
TRIVIDIA HEALTH
TRIVIDIA HEALTH
TRIVIDIA HEALTH
TRIVIDIA HEALTH
TRIVIDIA HEALTH
TRIVIDIA HEALTH
TRIVIDIA HEALTH
TRIVIDIA HEALTH
TRIVIDIA HEALTH

If you have a question about a current WAC rate, you may email your inquiry to

arkansaspricinginquiries@primetherapeutics.com.

597.00000
59.70000
15.00000

1.40230
1.45160
17.50000
17.50000
12.50000
0.48000
0.52000
0.51840
0.55120
0.61560
0.12000
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