

**ARKANSAS MEDICAID, DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
PREFERRED DIABETIC SUPPLY LIST - WAC PRICING
CONTACT THE PRIME THERAPEUTIC HELP DESK FOR ASSISTANCE
PHONE: 800-424-7895 FAX 800-424-7976
03/19/2026 - 03/25/2026**

Brand Name	Form	Route	Effective Date	Manufacturer	WAC Price
CEQUR SIMPLICITY	EACH	MISCELL	01/01/2026	CEQUR CORPORATI	64.37500
DEXCOM G6 RECEIVER	EACH	MISCELL	04/09/2018	DEXCOM, INC.	365.00000
DEXCOM G6 SENSOR	EACH	MISCELL	01/01/2026	DEXCOM, INC.	129.30000
DEXCOM G6 TRANSMITTER	EACH	MISCELL	04/09/2018	DEXCOM, INC.	237.50000
DEXCOM G7 15 DAY SENSOR	EACH	MISCELL	01/01/2026	DEXCOM, INC.	193.93000
DEXCOM G7 RECEIVER	EACH	MISCELL	12/12/2022	DEXCOM, INC.	299.00000
DEXCOM G7 SENSOR	EACH	MISCELL	01/01/2026	DEXCOM, INC.	129.29000
FREESTYLE FREEDOM LITE	KIT	MISCELL	01/04/2010	ABBOTT DIABETES	15.00000
FREESTYLE INSULINX	STRIP	MISCELL	04/01/2014	ABBOTT DIABETES	1.47660
FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST STRIPS	STRIP	MISCELL	04/01/2014	ABBOTT DIABETES	1.47660
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY SENSOR	KIT	MISCELL	02/01/2026	ABBOTT DIABETES	76.48000
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 PLUS SENSOR	EACH	MISCELL	02/01/2026	ABBOTT DIABETES	81.94000
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 READER	EACH	MISCELL	07/01/2020	ABBOTT DIABETES	70.00000
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 SENSOR	KIT	MISCELL	02/01/2026	ABBOTT DIABETES	76.48000
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 PLUS SENSOR	EACH	MISCELL	02/01/2026	ABBOTT DIABETES	81.94000
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 READER	EACH	MISCELL	12/01/2023	ABBOTT DIABETES	70.00000
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 SENSOR	EACH	MISCELL	02/01/2026	ABBOTT DIABETES	76.48000
FREESTYLE LITE METER	KIT	MISCELL	01/04/2010	ABBOTT DIABETES	15.00000
FREESTYLE LITE TEST STRIP	STRIP	MISCELL	04/01/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	1.40230
FREESTYLE LITE TEST STRIP	STRIP	MISCELL	04/01/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	1.45160
FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO	STRIP	MISCELL	12/28/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	0.35000
FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO	STRIP	MISCELL	12/28/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	0.48000
FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO METER	EACH	MISCELL	12/28/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	21.00000
FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS	STRIP	MISCELL	04/01/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	1.40230
FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS	STRIP	MISCELL	04/01/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	1.45160
OMNIPOD 5 (G6/LIBRE 2 PLUS)	CARTRIDGE	SUBCUT	05/02/2025	INSULET CORPORA	59.70000
OMNIPOD 5 DEXG7G6 INTRO(GEN 5)	EACH	SUBCUT	05/02/2025	INSULET CORPORA	597.00000
OMNIPOD 5 DEXG7G6 PODS (GEN 5)	CARTRIDGE	SUBCUT	05/02/2025	INSULET CORPORA	59.70000

If you have a question about a current WAC rate, you may email your inquiry to arkansaspricinginquiries@primetherapeutics.com.



Run Date: 03/26/26

ARKANSAS MEDICAID, DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
PREFERRED DIABETIC SUPPLY LIST - WAC PRICING
CONTACT THE PRIME THERAPEUTIC HELP DESK FOR ASSISTANCE
PHONE: 800-424-7895 FAX 800-424-7976
03/19/2026 - 03/25/2026

Brand Name	Form	Route	Effective Date	Manufacturer	WAC Price
OMNIPOD 5 INTRO(G6/LIBRE2PLUS)	EACH	SUBCUT	05/02/2025	INSULET CORPORA	597.00000
OMNIPOD DASH PODS (GEN 4)	CARTRIDGE	SUBCUT	05/02/2025	INSULET CORPORA	59.70000
PRECISION XTRA	EACH	MISCELL	01/04/2010	ABBOTT DIABETES	15.00000
PRECISION XTRA	STRIP	MISCELL	04/01/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	1.40230
PRECISION XTRA	STRIP	MISCELL	04/01/2015	ABBOTT DIABETES	1.45160
TRUE METRIX AIR GLUCOSE METER	EACH	MISCELL	05/01/2015	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	17.50000
TRUE METRIX AIR GLUCOSE METER	EACH	MISCELL	01/18/2021	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	17.50000
TRUE METRIX BLOOD GLUCOSE MTR	EACH	MISCELL	08/18/2014	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	12.50000
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP	STRIP	MISCELL	01/18/2021	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	0.48000
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP	STRIP	MISCELL	01/18/2021	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	0.52000
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP	STRIP	MISCELL	12/31/2021	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	0.51840
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP	STRIP	MISCELL	12/31/2021	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	0.55120
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP	STRIP	MISCELL	12/31/2021	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	0.61560
TRUE METRIX GLUCOSE TEST STRIP	STRIP	MISCELL	10/01/2025	TRIVIDIA HEALTH	0.12000

If you have a question about a current WAC rate, you may email your inquiry to
arkansaspricinginquiries@primetherapeutics.com.